Flood warning for Medmerry

Medmerry coastal area
Medmerry coastal area

The Environment Agency has issued a flood warning for the coastal areas of Medmerry in the Manhood Peninsula.

Residents have been warned about the risk of flooding from rivers and streams as rain is predicted this evening (November, 2).

Those in flood risk areas should sign up to the Environment Agency’s free flood warning system – the most immediate and localised source of information on flooding – by calling 0845 988 1188 or visiting www.environment-agency.gov.uk/flood.

The Environment Agency updates its flood guidance every 15 minutes on its website and you can follow the Environment Agency on Twitter at @EnvAgencySE